John Dewey Lane Papers
CONTAINER LIST
Folder

1

o

10

11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Title

Acker, T.F. "Hank". An Early
History of Clemson
Ashmore, Harry S.
Correspondence, 1941-1986
South Carolina Press Association
contest 1935
Newsclippings and articles,
1938-1980
Awards
Ball, William and Salley, Alexander
correspondence 1933-1934
Class records 1924-1925
Chaplin, George
Correspondence 1937-1976
Newsclippings and biography
1940-1986
Cribb, Kenneth - Clemson University
trustee speech 1982
Diaries
Number 1
Number 2
Number 3
Faculty Senate 1956
Freeman, Wayne. correspondence
1949-1968
Gamma Alpha Mu
Grammar booklets 1954-1959
Greenville News

Holt, Andrew David. correspondence
1934-1986

Lane, John D. Scholarship Fund

Lawton, Manny and Peggy.
correspondence and newsclippings

1961-1985

Lawton, Tom. correspondence
1940-1967

Letters of condolence. January-—
April, 1968

Letters from students 1941-1968

Lever, Jimmy J.
correspondence 1941-1950
Newsclippings = death 1952

McMillan, George correspondence
1942-~1985

Newman, J. Wilson. Speeches and
awards 1954-1983



-

-

29
30

31
32

33
34

35
36

37
38
39

40

Obituaries 1968

Professional career. Correspondence
and newsclippings

Programs 1940-1965

Rankin, Henry. Correspondence
1938-1969

Retirement 1961. Newsclippings and
letters

Robertson, Ben

Speeches
Manuscripts, newsclippings, cards
Invitations and notes of

appreciation 1940-1959

"That Little Cowboy"

Thurmond, J. Strom

The Tiger. correspondence,
policies, newsclippings

Writings



SEPARATION LIST

1. Newspapers:
Daily Dispatch (Richmond). Vol. 20, no. 92, October 19, 1861

Daily Richmond Examiner. Vol. 16, no. 307, March 2, 1863.
vol. 17, no. 91, June 16, 1863.
vol. 17, no. 147,

September 2, 1863
vol. 17, no. 151,

September 7, 1863.

Richmond Whig. August 21, 1862.

The Daily Richmond Enquirer. No. 218, October 14, 1861.
No. 219, October 15, 1861.

August 22, 1862.
No. 128, September 3, 1862,
No. 152, October 2, 1862.
No. 52, March 2, 1863

The Sentinel (Richmond). Vol. 1, No. 29, April 15, 1863.
Vol. 1, No. 148,

September 5, 1863.
The New York Observer. Vol. 36, No. 8, February 25, 1858.
Vol. 36, No. 17, April 29, 1858,

2. Photographs:
24 photographs. Scenes at.Clemson College, pictures of Lane

teaching, speaking at banquets, and with friends such as Ben
Robertson. There are also pictures of Lane's friends and
former students - George Chaplin, Harry Ashmore, Andrew Holt
among them.

3. Publications:
Thomas G. Clemson. Poole, Robert Franklin.

4, Tapes: :
John Dewey Lane sings "That Little Cowboy".



