## John Dewey Lane Papers

## CONTAINER LIST

Folder	Title
1	Acker, T.F. "Hank". An Early History of Clemson
	Ashmore, Harry S.
2	Correspondence, 1941-1986
3	South Carolina Press Association contest 1935
4	Newsclippings and articles, 1938-1980
5	Awards
6 .	Ball, William and Salley, Alexander correspondence 1933-1934
7	Class records 1924-1925
	Chaplin, George
8	Correspondence 1937-1976
9	Newsclippings and biography 1940-1986
10	Cribb, Kenneth - Clemson University
	trustee speech 1982
	Diaries
11	Number 1
12	Number 2
13	Number 3
14	Faculty Senate 1956
15	Freeman, Wayne. correspondence 1949-1968
16	Gamma Alpha Mu
17	Grammar booklets 1954-1959
18	Greenville News
19	Holt, Andrew David. correspondence 1934-1986
20	Lane, John D. Scholarship Fund
21	Lawton, Manny and Peggy. correspondence and newsclippings 1961-1985
22	Lawton, Tom. correspondence 1940-1967
23	Letters of condolence. January- April, 1968
24	Letters from students 1941-1968 Lever, Jimmy J.
25	correspondence 1941-1950
26	Newsclippings - death 1952
27	McMillan, George correspondence
	1942-1985
28	Newman, J. Wilson. Speeches and awards 1954-1983

29	Obituaries 1968
30	Professional career. Correspondence and newsclippings
31	Programs 1940-1965
32	Rankin, Henry. Correspondence 1938-1969
33	Retirement 1961. Newsclippings and letters
34	Robertson, Ben
	Speeches
35	Manuscripts, newsclippings, cards
36	Invitations and notes of
	appreciation 1940-1959
37	"That Little Cowboy"
38	Thurmond, J. Strom
39	The Tiger. correspondence, policies, newsclippings
40	Writings

## SEPARATION LIST

1. Newspapers:

Daily Dispatch (Richmond). Vol. 20, no. 92, October 19, 1861

Daily Richmond Examiner.

Vol. 16, no. 307, March 2, 1863.

Vol. 17, no. 91, June 16, 1863.

Vol. 17, no. 147,

September 2, 1863

Vol. 17, no. 151,

September 7, 1863.

Richmond Whig. August 21, 1862.

The Daily Richmond Enquirer.

No. 218, October 14, 1861.

No. 219, October 15, 1861.

August 22, 1862.

No. 128, September 3, 1862.

No. 152, October 2, 1862.

No. 52, March 2, 1863

The Sentinel (Richmond). Vol. 1, No. 29, April 15, 1863.

Vol. 1, No. 148,

September 5, 1863.

The New York Observer. Vol. 36, No. 8, February 25, 1858.

Vol. 36, No. 17, April 29, 1858.

- 2. Photographs:
  - 24 photographs. Scenes at Clemson College, pictures of Lane teaching, speaking at banquets, and with friends such as Ben Robertson. There are also pictures of Lane's friends and former students George Chaplin, Harry Ashmore, Andrew Holt among them.
- 3. Publications:

Thomas G. Clemson. Poole, Robert Franklin.

4. Tapes:

John Dewey Lane sings "That Little Cowboy".